# The Brain Injury Association of Illinois 2024 VIRTUAL Annual Educational Conference

October 17 - 18, 2024

# **Exhibitor & Sponsor Packet**

#### WHO SHOULD ATTEND?

The annual BIA of Illinois Educational Conference is open to individuals who have sustained an acquired brain injury, their family members and caregivers, rehabilitation professionals, and professionals working with individuals who have sustained an acquired brain injury. The conference is open to the public.

Some disciplines that may be in attendance are, but not limited to:

Allied Professionals

Licensed Professional Counselors

Art Therapists

Licensed Professional Counselors

Mental Health Professionals

Athletic Trainers Music Therapists

Attorneys Nurses

Case Managers Nursing Home Administrators
Direct Care Staff Occupational Therapists

Educators Physical Therapists

Physicians Psychologists

Recreational Therapists

Social Workers

Speech Language Pathologists

**Vocational Specialists** 

Coaches

#### **Conference Times**

Thursday, October 17, 2024

8am - 5pm

**Brain Injury Association of Illinois** 

P.O. Box 70

Palos Heights, IL 60463

•Friday, October 18, 2024

8am - 5pm

Phone: 312.726.5699 Fax: 312.630.4011

E-Mail: info@biail.org

Register online:

www.biail.com/calendar.htm

#### 2024 VIRTUAL CONFERENCE SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES

#### Platinum Sponsor - \$5,000

- Ten conference registrations
- Recognition on the Brain Injury Association of Illinois Contributor/Sponsor Sign
- Full page ad in the electronic Conference Program Book
- Special acknowledgment and recognition throughout the conference.
- Acknowledgment in the electronic mailings, social media, and website

#### Gold Sponsor - \$2,500

- Six conference registrations
- Recognition on the Brain Injury Association of Illinois Contributor/Sponsor Sign
- Full page ad in the electronic Conference Program Book
- Acknowledgment in the electronic mailings, social media, and website

#### Silver Sponsor - \$1,000

- Four conference registrations
- Recognition on the Brain Injury Association of Illinois Contributor/Sponsor Sign
- Half page ad in the electronic Conference Program Book
- Acknowledgment in the electronic mailings, social media, and website

#### **Bronze Sponsor - \$500**

- Two conference registrations
- Recognition on the Brain Injury Association of Illinois Contributor/Sponsor Sign
- Acknowledgment in the electronic Conference Program Book

#### BIA of Illinois Friend Sponsor – \$275

Acknowledgment in the electronic Conference Program Book

### Show Your Support of the Brain Injury Association of Illinois, Become a Sponsor!

Conference contributions of any amount would be greatly appreciated by the Brain Injury Association of Illinois, and will be acknowledged in the electronic Program Book.

## Register Online at <a href="https://www.biail.com/calendar.htm">https://www.biail.com/calendar.htm</a>

The deadline for sponsorship registration is October 1, 2024

For additional information, contact the BIA of Illinois office <a href="mailto:info@biail.org">info@biail.org</a>
312.726.5699

# 2024 Virtual BIA of Illinois Conference Sponsor Registration October 17 – 18, 2024

Organization Name		
Contact Name		
SPONSOR OPPORTUNITIES  Platinum - \$5,000 (includes 10 registrations)  Bronze - \$500 (includes 2 registrations)		Silver - \$1,000 (includes 4 registrations)
Please list names of those who wil	ll be attending the conference unde	er the sponsorship:
Name	Name	
Name	Name	
Name	Name	
Yes, I would like to contribute \$_	to the BIA of Illi	nois Annual Educational Conference.
	Total Payment Amount	
	Sponsorship	\$
	Contribution	\$
	Total Enclosed	\$

## **SPONSOR AND PAYMENT INFORMATION**

Company Name:
Contact Name:
Mailing Address:
Phone / Fax:
E-Mail Address:
AMOUNT ENCLOSED: \$
Online Payment Option: register and pay online at:
https://www.biail.com/calendar.htm#Conference
PAYMENT METHOD:CheckVisaMasterCard
Name as on Card
Credit Card Account #
Expiration Date: CSC/CVV Code:
Signature:
Check/money order made payable to and mail to:  BIA of Illinois PO Box 70 Palos Heights, IL 60463
Email/Scan Registrations to: info@biail.org

**Cancellation Policy:** Requests for refunds made on or before October 1st, will be refunded 50%. No refunds will be given after October 1st.

(312) 630-4011

Fax Registrations to BIA of Illinois: